Race Date

October 21, 2017

10

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing

Team

Huntley

Algonquin Jacobs

Dekalb

Hononegah

South Elgin

Harlem

East

Elgin Larkin

Guilford

Auburn

Boys Championship

Top5
Places

34

Top 5 Times:

53

Top 5 Times:

64

Top 5 Times:

120

Top 5 Times:

130

Top 5 Times:

165

Top 5 Times:

215

Top 5 Times:

222

Top 5 Times:

267

Top 5 Times:

275

Top 5 Times:

Class - A Championship

1:21:31.5

1:22:15.8

9 10 11
1:23:05.5
12 18 22
1:25:43.2

20 21 26
1:26:06.4

13 25 36
1:27:48.9

2 40 52
1:31:33.8

34 44 47
1:30:50.6

37 53 54
1:34:33.2

30 56 58
1:37:12.4

2017 IHSA Hononegah 3A Regional
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Race Date

October 21, 2017

2017 IHSA Hononegah 3A Regional

Qualifying Teams: 6 Individuals: 5

Place Score Bib No Name
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30 30
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33 33
34 34
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37 37
38 38
39 39
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41 41
42 42
43 43
44 44
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365
511
440
446
447
373
370
448
393
399
400
550
468
439
389
375
437
553
395
574
581
560
366
441
472
576
376
391
372
485
583
582
559
421
558
470
530
579
398
517
557
554
584
424
469

Zachary Albrecht
Noah Friske

lan Geisler
Jeremy Roe
Josh Segura
Jacob Melgosa
Mark Lemke
Chris Simek
Aidan Donohue
Jacob Trapp
Emmanuel Yepiz
Eddie Baines
Brady Johnson
Jadon Conroy
Ben Allen

Gary Richardson
Rasheed Ahmad
Spencer Hielkema
Riley Marks
Finnegan Engel
Hector Rodriguez
Tyler Wilson
Brett Bognar
Shaaf Igbal
Kayden Ridens
Ryan Harvey
Zeke Valdez
Juan Castro
Evan Ludlum
Andrew Baxter
Brady Tolva
Owen Sirridge
Andrew Wilson
Miguel Rodriguez
Dominick Welte
David Perian
Emon Johnson
Shane McBride
Karl Olsen
Jacob Woloszyn
Nate Steward
Jack Kaufmann
Jace Warrick
Jair Villagomez
Brady Marocco

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing

Overall Finish List

Boys

Boys Championship
Class - A Championship

Team
Algonquin Jacobs
East
Huntley
Huntley
Huntley
Algonquin Jacobs
Algonquin Jacobs
Huntley
Dekalb
Dekalb
Dekalb
Hononegah
Harlem
Huntley
Dekalb
Algonquin Jacobs
Huntley
Hononegah
Dekalb
South Elgin
South Elgin
Hononegah
Algonquin Jacobs
Huntley
Harlem
South Elgin
Algonquin Jacobs
Dekalb
Algonquin Jacobs
Auburn
South Elgin
South Elgin
Hononegah
Elgin Larkin
Hononegah
Harlem
Guilford
South Elgin
Dekalb
East
Hononegah
Hononegah
South Elgin
Elgin Larkin
Harlem

-------- Splits --------  Finish

1 Mile 2 Mile 3 Mile Time Pace Qual
15:47 15:47.4 5:16/M TM
16:07 16:07.0 5:22/M IND
16:09 16:09.8 5:23/M TM
16:11 16:11.7 5:24/M TM
16:12 16:12.6 5:24/M TM
16:19 16:19.7 5:26/M TM
16:20 16:20.4 5:27/M TM
16:21 16:21.4 5:227/M TM
16:25 16:25.1 5:28/M TM
16:27 16:27.0 5:229/M TM
16:29 16:29.9 5:30/M TM
16:32 16:32.9 5:31/M TM
16:35 16:35.7 5:32/M TM
16:35 16:35.8 5:32/M TM
16:41 16:41.3 5:34/M TM
16:42 16:42.4 5:34/M TM
16:49 16:49.2 5:36/M TM
17:00 17:00.2 5:40/M TM
17:.02 17:02.1 5:41/M TM
17:03 17:03.5 5:41/M TM
17:03 17:03.9 5:41/M TM
17:05 17:05.1 5:42/IM TM
17:.05 17:05.8 5:42/M TM
17:.06 17:06.0 5:42/M TM
17:08 17:08.0 5:43/M TM
17:10 17:10.2 5:43/IM TM
17:18 17:18.1 5:46/M TM
17:20 17:20.7 5:47M TM
17:21 17:21.4 547M TM
17:22 17:22.0 5:47/M IND
17:24 17:241 5:48/M TM
17:24 17:245 5:48/M TM
17:30 17:30.7 5:50/M TM
17:32 17:32.7 5:51/M IND
17:34 17:341 551/M TM
17:41 17:41.2 5:54/M TM
17:44 17:44.3 5:55/M IND
17:45 17:456 555M TM
17:45 17:456 5:55M TM
17:48 17:48.7 5:56/M IND
1751 17:51.0 557 TM
17:53 17:53.2 558M TM
18:00 18:00.7 6:00/M TM
18:02 18:02.8 6:01/M
18:04 18:04.4 6:01/M TM
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Race Date

October 21, 2017

2017 IHSA Hononegah 3A Regional

Qualifying Teams: 6 Individuals: 5

Place Score Bib No Name

46 46
47 47
48 48
49 49
50 50
51 51
52 52
53 53
54 54
55 55
56 56
57 57
58 58
59 59
60 60
61 61
62 62
63 63
64 64
65 65
66 66
67 67
68 68

464
423
420
415
471
463
507
532
535
422
492
418
487
527
514
508
515
493
534
529
513
526
488

Mike Gille

Miguel Uriostegui
Evan Powers
Andres Dominguez
Sam Procopio

Ben Ewald

Jack Bathje
Salvador Salas-Godinez
Keegan Strand
Leo Solis

Ryan Sweeney
Oscar Leon

Matt Blessing
Colin Burley
Josphin Ndjebe
Connor Coupar
Onesphore Nduwayo
Aron Tatman
Daniel Simmonds
Joe Gibbons
Branden Moore
Rashad Ahmad
Victor Hughes

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing

Overall Finish List

Boys

Boys Championship
Class - A Championship

Team
Harlem
Elgin Larkin
Elgin Larkin
Elgin Larkin
Harlem
Harlem
East
Guilford
Guilford
Elgin Larkin
Auburn
Elgin Larkin
Auburn
Guilford
East
East
East
Auburn
Guilford
Guilford
East
Guilford
Auburn

-------- Splits --------  Finish

1 Mile 2 Mile 3 Mile Time Pace Qual
18:19 18:19.4 6:06/M TM
18:21 18:21.8 6:07/M
18:25 18:25.6 6:08/M
18:27 18:27.5 6:09/M
18:29 18:29.7 6:10/M TM
18:34 18:34.6 6:11/M TM
18:35 18:35.3 6:12/M
18:40 18:40.5 6:13/M
18:45 18:45.0 6:15/M
18:47 18:47.1 6:16/M
19:05 19:05.5 6:22/M
19:10 19:105 6:23/M
19:13 19:13.9 6:24/M
19:26 19:26.3 6:29/M
19:28 19:285 6:29/M
19:34 19:34.2 6:31/M
19:52 19:52.8 6:37/M
19:53 19:53.9 6:38/M
19:56 19:56.9 6:39/M
20:05 20:05.6 6:42/M
20:31 20:31.0 6:50/M
20:36 20:36.8 6:52/M
21:36 21:36.9 7:12/M

10/21/2017 02:54:38



2017 IHSA Hononegah 3A Regional

Race Date
October 21, 2017 Final Team Results
Boys
Boys Championship
Class - A Championship
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Huntley Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places):34 Average Time: 16:18.3
1 440 lan Geisler 3 3 16:09.8 16:09.8 0:00.0
2 446 Jeremy Roe 4 7 16:11.7 32:21.6 0:01.8
3 447 Josh Segura 5 12 16:12.6 48:34.2 0:02.7
4 448 Chris Simek 8 20 16:21.4  1:04:55.6 0:11.5
5 439 Jadon Conroy 14 34 16:35.8 1.21:31.5 0:25.9
6 437 Rasheed Ahmad a7 (52) 16:49.2 1:38:20.7 0:39.3
7 441 Shaaf Igbal (24) (75) 17:06.0 1:55:26.7 0:56.1
Team - Algonquin Jacobs Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places):53 Average Time: 16:27.1
1 365 Zachary Albrecht 1 1 15:47.4 15:47.4 0:00.0
2 373 Jacob Melgosa 6 7 16:19.7 32:07.1 0:32.3
3 370 Mark Lemke 7 14 16:20.4 48:27.6 0:33.0
4 375 Gary Richardson 16 30 16:42.4  1:05:10.0 0:55.0
5 366 Brett Bognar 23 53 17:05.8  1:22:15.8 1:18.3
6 376 Zeke Valdez (27) (80) 17:18.1  1:39:34.0 1:30.7
7 372 Evan Ludlum (29) (109) 17:21.4 1.56:55.4 1:33.9
Team - Dekalb Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places):64 Average Time: 16:37.1
1 393 Aidan Donohue 9 9 16:25.1 16:25.1 0:00.0
2 399 Jacob Trapp 10 19 16:27.0 32:52.1 0:01.8
3 400 Emmanuel Yepiz 11 30 16:29.9 49:22.0 0:04.7
4 389 Ben Allen 15 45 16:41.3 1:06:03.4 0:16.2
5 395 Riley Marks 19 64 17:02.1  1:23:05.5 0:36.9
6 391 Juan Castro (28) (92) 17:20.7  1:40:26.2 0:55.5
7 398 Karl Olsen (39) (131) 17:45.6 1:58:11.9 1:20.5
Team - Hononegah Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places):120 Average Time: 17:08.6
1 550 Eddie Baines 12 12 16:32.9 16:32.9 0:00.0
2 553 Spencer Hielkema 18 30 17:00.2 33:33.2 0:27.3
3 560 Tyler Wilson 22 52 17:05.1 50:38.4 0:32.1
4 559 Andrew Wilson 33 85 17:30.7 1.08:09.1 0:57.7
5 558 Dominick Welte 35 120 17:34.1 1.25:43.2 1.01.1
6 557 Nate Steward (42) (161) 17:51.0 1:43:34.3 1:18.1
7 554 Jack Kaufmann (42) (203) 17:53.2  2:01:27.5 1:20.3

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing 1 10/21/2017 02:54:54



Race Date

October 21, 2017

Bib No

Name

Team - South Elgin
Team Score (places):130

574
581
576
583
582
579
584

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Finnegan Engel
Hector Rodriguez
Ryan Harvey
Brady Tolva
Owen Sirridge
Shane McBride
Jace Warrick

Team - Harlem
Team Score (places):165

468
472
470
469
464
471
463

No o~ wDN PR

Brady Johnson
Kayden Ridens
David Perian
Brady Marocco
Mike Gille

Sam Procopio
Ben Ewald

Team - East
Team Score (places):215

511
517
507
514
508
515
513

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Noah Friske

Jacob Woloszyn
Jack Bathje

Josphin Ndjebe
Connor Coupar
Onesphore Nduwayo
Branden Moore

Team - Elgin Larkin
Team Score (places):222

421
424
423
420
415
422
418

~No ok wWDN R

Miguel Rodriguez
Jair Villagomez
Miguel Uriostegui
Evan Powers
Andres Dominguez
Leo Solis

Oscar Leon

2017 IHSA Hononegah 3A Regional

Final Team Results

Boys

Boys Championship

Class - A Championship

Overall
Place

20
21
26
31
32

(38)

(43)

13
25
36
45
46

(50)

(51)

40
52
60
61

(62)

(66)

34
44
47
48
49

(55)

(57)

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 17:13.2

20
41
67
98

130

(168)

(211)

17:03.5
17:03.9
17:10.2
17:24.1
17:24.5
17:45.6
18:00.7

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 17:33.7

13
38
74
119
165
(215)

(266)

16:35.7
17:08.0
17:41.2
18:04.4
18:19.4
18:29.7
18:34.6

Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 18:18.7

2
42
94
154
215
(277)

(343)

16:07.0
17:48.7
18:35.3
19:28.5
19:34.2
19:52.8
20:31.0

Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 18:10.1

34
78
125
173
222
277)
(334)

17:32.7
18:02.8
18:21.8
18:25.6
18:27.5
18:47.1
19:10.5

17:03.5
34:07.4
51:17.7
1:08:41.8
1:26:06.4
1:43:52.0
2:01:52.7

16:35.7
33:43.7
51:24.9
1:09:29.4
1.27:48.9
1:46:18.6
2:04:53.3

16:07.0
33:55.8
52:31.1
1:11:59.6
1:31:33.8
1:51:26.7
2:11:57.7

17:32.7
35:35.5
53.57.4
1:12:23.0
1:30:50.6
1:49:37.7
2:08:48.2

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:00.3
0:06.7
0:20.5
0:21.0
0:42.0
0:57.1

0:00.0
0:32.3
1:05.5
1:28.7
1:43.7
1:54.0
1:58.9

0:00.0
1:41.7
2:28.2
3:21.4
3:27.1
3:45.8
4:23.9

0:00.0
0:30.0
0:49.0
0:52.8
0:54.8
1:14.3
1:37.7
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2017 IHSA Hononegah 3A Regional
Final Team Results

Race Date
October 21, 2017

Boys
Boys Championship
Class - A Championship

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Guilford Finish Position- 9
Team Score (places):267 Average Time: 18:54.6
1 530 Emon Johnson 37 37 17:44.3 17:44.3 0:00.0
2 532 Salvador Salas-Godinez 53 90 18:40.5 36:24.8 0:56.1
3 535 Keegan Strand 54 144 18:45.0 55:09.9 1:00.6
4 527 Colin Burley 59 203 19:26.3  1:14:36.3 1:42.0
5 534 Daniel Simmonds 64 267 19:56.9 1:34:33.2 2:12.6
6 529 Joe Gibbons (65) (332) 20:05.6 1:54:38.9 2:21.3
7 526 Rashad Ahmad (67) (399) 20:36.8 2:15:15.7 2:52.4
Team - Auburn Finish Position - 10
Team Score (places):275 Average Time: 19:26.4
1 485 Andrew Baxter 30 30 17:22.0 17:22.0 0:00.0
2 492 Ryan Sweeney 56 86 19:05.5 36:27.5 1:43.4
3 487 Matt Blessing 58 144 19:13.9 55:41.5 1:51.9
4 493 Aron Tatman 63 207 19:53.9 1.15:354 2:31.8
5 488 Victor Hughes 68 275 21:36.9 1.37:12.4 4:14.9

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing
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